During the year under review, the Company has increased the Authorised share capital, the 

details of which are given below: 

Date of 
change 

Particulars 
Revised Authorised Share 

Capital 
Amount (INR) 

January 24, 
2023 (Date of 

EGM) 

Increase in Authorised 
share capital by creation 

of 78,84,872 (Seventy 
Eight Lakhs Eighty Four 
Thousand Eight Hundred 

and Seventy Two) 
additional equity shares 
of face value of INR 10/- 

each 

82,29,720 equity shares of INR 
10/- each 

8,22,97,200 

2,70,280 Preference Shares of 
INR 10/- each 

27,02,800 

TOTAL 8,50,00,000 

The Company has allotted 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian